
# Shown: 5 Trophy Fee: Money Added: 3500

Place Exhibitor
# Horse Name License # Rider Name NRHA

Membership # Owner/Co-Owner NRHA
Membership # Country J1 J2 Score

1 86 Smart Whizzi 570536 Lukas Brucek 47671 Jaroslav Vilgos 48710 CZ 73,5 73,5 147 $2299,50

2 87 KD Whizoffthefuture 567472 Lukas Brucek 47671 Kelly Deenen 43614 CZ 73,5 72 145,5 $1533

3 53 Colonel Little Step 552516 Markus Gebert 39470 Schalger & Nestelberger 
Partnership 71166 A 72,5 72,5 145

4 9 Look At The Sunrise 548394 Pavel Orel 46360 Pavel Orel 46360 CZ 72 71,5 143,5

5 8 Kiowas Smokingun 561340 Pavel Orel 46360 Lucia Lajprikova 62414 CZ 0 0 0

Percent Retained: 50%

Enclosed is $                                  (5% of entry fees).  Show Secretary: Katarzyna Pec                                                                     Completed by: Katarzyna Pec

NRHA OPEN                                                                  Judges: Dennis Schulz, Markus Morawitz

Show # 38829 Location: Krakovany Class: Open Go: 1
Pattern: 9

# of Entries: 5 Entry Fee: 140



# Shown: 7 Trophy Fee: Money Added: 1000

Place Exhibitor
# Horse Name License # Rider Name NRHA

Membership # Owner/Co-Owner NRHA
Membership # J1 J2 Score

1 63 Shining Step 548460 Markus Gebert 39470 Norbert Nestelberger/Alexander 
Nestelberger 50066/50067 A 72,5 72 144,5 $524,81

2 12 Guess Im A Gunner 553019 Rafal Dolata 56604 Janusz Milek 53167 PL 71,5 72 143,5 $408,19

3 24 Smoking Gun Run 567139 Lorena Feuerstein 51693 Hermann Feurestein 59584 D 71,5 71,5 143 $233,25

4 23 Jacs Smart Enough 570397 Wolfgang Elias 45012 Madeleine Stroissmueller 76678 A 70,5 70,5 141

5 69 SL Einstein Dun It 557194 Helena Gritzbachova 52305 Helena Gritzbachova 52305 CZ 69,5 69 138,5

99 9 Look At The Sunrise 548394 Pavel Orel 46360 Pavel Orel 46360 CZ 0 0 0

99 53 Colonel Little Step 552516 Markus Gebert 39470 Schalger & Nestelberger 
Partnership 71166 A 0 0 0

NRHA Intermediate Open                                                                 Judges: Dennis Schulz, Markus Morawitz

Show # 38829 Location: Krakovany Class: Intermediate Open Go: 1
Pattern: 2

Enclosed is $                               (5% of entry fees).  Show Secretary: Katarzyna Pec                                                                     Completed by: Katarzyna Pec

# of Entries: 7 Entry Fee: 50 Percent Retained: 50%

Country



# Shown: 11 Trophy Fee: Money Added: 500

Place Exhibitor
# Horse Name License # Rider Name NRHA

Membership # Owner/Co-Owner NRHA
Membership # Country J1 J2 Score

1 63 Shining Step 548460 Markus Gebert 39470 Norbert Nestelberger/Alexander 
Nestelberger 50066/50067 A 71 71 142 $274,75

1 53 Colonel Little Step 552516 Markus Gebert 39470 Schalger & Nestelberger Partnership 71166 A 71 71 142 $274,75

3 24 Smoking Gun Run 567139 Lorena Feuerstein 51693 Hermann Feurestein 59584 D 70 70,5 140,5 $157

4 20 Smart Dealin Jac 561879 Karel Kubata 47815 Lucie Obranska CZ 70 70 140 $78,50

5 23 Jacs Smart Enough 570397 Wolfgang Elias 45012 Madeleine Stroissmueller 76678 A 70 69,5 139,5

6 15 Dazzledoll O Rima 564725 Karel Kubata 47815 Barbora Konopaskova 47812 CZ 69,5 69,5 139

7 2 Guess Im A Gunner 553019 Rafal Dolata 56604 Janusz Milek 53167 PL 68 70 138

8 88 KD Whizoffthefuture 567472 Kelly Deenen 43614 Kevin Deenen 70141 NL 68,5 68,5 137

99 40 AP Colonel San Chico 543213 Helena Gritzbachova 52305 Helena Gritzbachova 52305 CZ 0 0 0

99 72 A Blend Of Genius 562991 Katerina Brozova 71317 Katerina Brozova 71317 CZ 0 0 0

99 80 Gay Jays Little Step 565384 Angelika Warg 49561 Angelika Warg 49561 D 0 0 0

99 30 Together Time 570134 Miroslav Dolezal 59276 Miroslav Dolezal 59276 CZ SCRATCH SCRATCHSCRATCH

Percent Retained: 50%

Enclosed is $                                 (5% of entry fees).  Show Secretary: Katarzyna Pec                                                                     Completed by: Katarzyna Pec

NRHA Limited Open                                                            Judges: Dennis Schulz, Markus Morawitz

Show # 38829 Location: Krakovany Class: Limited Open Go: 1
Pattern: 3

# of Entries: 12 Entry Fee: 30



# Shown: 10 Trophy Fee: Money Added: 2500

Place Exhibitor
#

Horse Name License # NRHA
Membership #

Owner/Co-Owner NRHA
Membership #

Country J1 J2 Score

1 69 SL Einstein Dun It 557194 Helena Gritzbachova 52305 Helena Gritzbachova 52305 CZ 72 71,5 143,5 $953,74

1 93 Einsteins Redneck 551133 Markus Duenser 34560 Markus Duenser 34560 A 71,5 72 143,5 $953,74

3 27 Colonel Little Step 552516 Alex Nestelberger 50066 Schalger & Nestelberger 
Partnership 71166 A 71 71,5 142,5 $469,05

3 26 Shining Step 548460 Alex Nestelberger 50066
Norbert 

Nestelberger/Alexander 50066/50067 A 71,5 71 142,5 $469,05

5 30 Together Time 570134 Miroslav Dolezal 59276 Miroslav Dolezal 59276 CZ 66,5 68 134,5 $281,43

6 47 Crominic 547630 Stefan Deredowski 51680 Stefan Deredowski 51680 PL 66 66,5 132,5

7 80 Gay Jays Little Step 565384 Angelika Warg 49561 Angelika Warg 49561 D 65 65,5 130,5

8 89 As Smart As Gin 570067 Stepan Smrz 75916 Stepan Smrz 75916 CZ 63,5 63 126,5

99 68 Smoke N Misty 556343 Andrzej Ciok 62958 Andrzej Ciok 62958 PL 0 0 0

99 85 AP Royal Bar 586824 Tereza Trestikova 70158 Tereza Trestikova 70158 CZ 0 0 0

99 65 Spook Dun It All 551891 Andrzej Ciok 62958 Andrzej Ciok 62958 PL SCRATCH SCRATCH SCRATCH

Percent Retained: 50%

Enclosed is $                               (5% of entry fees).  Show Secretary: Katarzyna Pec                                                                     Completed by: Katarzyna Pec

NRHA Non Pro                                                                  Judges: Dennis Schulz, Markus Morawitz

Show # 38829 Location: Krakovany Class: Non Pro Go: 1
Pattern: 4

# of Entries: 11 Entry Fee: 120



# Shown: 16 Trophy Fee: Money Added: 900

Place Exhibitor
#

Horse Name License # Rider Name NRHA
Membership #

Owner/Co-Owner NRHA
Membership #

Country J1 J2 Score

1 26 Shining Step 548460 Alex Nestelberger 50066 Norbert Nestelberger/Alexander 
Nestelberger 50066/50067 A 72,5 71 143,5 $435,20

2 40 AP Colonel San Chico 543213 Helena Gritzbachova 52305 Helena Gritzbachova 52305 CZ 71 70,5 141,5 $345,60

3 27 Colonel Little Step 552516 Alex Nestelberger 50066 Schalger & Nestelberger Partnership 71166 A 69,5 70,5 140 $256

4 50 Great Little Step 561988 Roman Zimmermann 46478 Roman Zimmermann/Eliska 
Zimmermannova 46478/46483 CZ 70 69,5 139,5 $128

5 85 AP Royal Bar 586824 Tereza Trestikova 70158 Tereza Trestikova 70158 CZ 69 69 138 $115,20

6 84 Sah Weeet Chic 535527 Pavel Slabik 54940 Pavel Slabik 54940 CZ 69 68,5 137,5

7 79 Smartesdirtyharry 561443 Milli Heß 82784 Dorothee Hess Leitmeier 82783 D 68 68,5 136,5

8 91 What A Cielo 548722 Gerhard Frater 49565 Gerhard Frater 49565 D 67 67,5 134,5

9 97 Oh That Whiz 545513 Milan Orel 44790 Milan Orel 44790 CZ 66,5 65 131,5

9 90 LR Peppy Saint Paddy TEMP Pia Fuater-Gaul 55640 Pia Fuater-Gaul 55640 D 65 66,5 131,5

11 30 Call Me Miss Bonanza 571181 Stefanie Eichinger 77125 Stefanie Eichinger 77125 A 65,5 65 130,5

12 77 Spook N Valentin 565202 Vannesa Sauer 76710 Vannesa Sauer 76710 D 64,5 64,5 129

99 65 Spook Dun It All 551891 Andrzej Ciok 62958 Andrzej Ciok 62958 PL 0 0 0

99 47 Crominic 547630 Stefan Deredowski 51680 Stefan Deredowski 51680 PL 0 0 0

99 30 Together Time 570134 Miroslav Dolezal 59276 Miroslav Dolezal 59276 CZ 0 0 0

99 80 Gay Jays Little Step 565384 Angelika Warg 49561 Angelika Warg 49561 D 0 0 0

Pattern: 5
# of Entries: 16 Entry Fee: 50 Percent Retained: 50%

Enclosed is $                               (5% of entry fees).  Show Secretary: Katarzyna Pec                                                                     Completed by: Katarzyna Pec

NRHA Intermediate Non Pro                                                                  Judges: Dennis Schulz, Markus Morawitz

Show # 38829 Location: Krakovany Class: Int. Non Pro Go: 1



# Shown: 7 Trophy Fee: Money Added: 500

Place Exhibitor
# Horse Name License # Rider Name NRHA

Membership # Owner/Co-Owner NRHA
Membership # Country J1 J2 Score

1 37 Colonel Little Step 552516 Theresia Schlager 60339 Schalger & Nestelberger 
Partnership

71166 A 69,5 69,5 139 $299,81

2 91 What A Cielo 548722 Gerhard Frater 49565 Gerhard Frater 49565 D 68,5 67,5 136 $233,19

3 30 Together Time 570134 Miroslav Dolezal 59276 Miroslav Dolezal 59276 CZ 66,5 67,5 134 $133,25

4 77 Spook N Valentin 565202 Vannesa Sauer 76710 Vannesa Sauer 76710 D 66,5 66,5 133

99 67 Smoke N Misty 556343 Andrzej Ciok 62958 Andrzej Ciok 62958 PL 0 0 0

99 79 Smartesdirtyharry 561443 Milli Heß 82784 Dorothee Hess Leitmeier 82783 D 0 0 0

99 50 Great Little Step 561988 Roman Zimmermann 46478 Roman Zimmermann/Eliska 
Zimmermannova 46478/46483 CZ 0 0 0

Percent Retained: 50%

Enclosed is $                               (5% of entry fees).  Show Secretary: Katarzyna Pec                                                                     Completed by: Katarzyna Pec

NRHA Limited Non Pro                                                                  Judges: Dennis Schulz, Markus Morawitz

Show # 38829 Location: Krakovany Class: Lim. Non Pro Go: 1

Pattern: 8

# of Entries: 7 Entry Fee: 50



# Shown: 1 Trophy Fee: Money Added: 500

Place Exhibitor
# Horse Name License # Rider Name NRHA

Membership # Owner/Co-Owner NRHA
Membership # Country J1 J2 Score

1 77 Spook N Valentin 565202 Vannesa Sauer 76710 Vannesa Sauer 76710 A 68 68 136 $523,75

Pattern: 5
# of Entries: 1 Entry Fee: 50 Percent Retained: 50%

Enclosed is $                                  (5% of entry fees).  Show Secretary: Katarzyna Pec                                                                     Completed by: Katarzyna Pec

NRHA SBH Non Pro                                                                Judges: Dennis Schulz, Markus Morawitz

Show # 38829 Location: Krakovany Class: SBH Non Pro Go: 1



# Shown: 6 Trophy Fee: Money Added: 500

Place Exhibitor
# Horse Name License # Rider Name NRHA

Membership # Owner/Co-Owner NRHA
Membership # Country J1 J2 Score

1 78 Spook N Valentin 565202 Markus Gebert 39470 Vannesa Sauer 76710 A 70,5 71 141,5 $289,13

2 86 Smart Whizzi 570536 Lukas Brucek 47671 Jaroslav Vilgos 48710 CZ 70 71 141 $224,88

3 18 Magneticaly 571228 Pavel Orel 46360 Sabrina Adam 55832 CZ 69,5 70 139,5 $128,50

4 19 Bit Guilty 570139 Karel Kubata 47815 Ingrid Turnbull 40846 CZ 69 69,5 138,5

99 95 Taris Crown Royal 570253 Markus Duenser 34560 Markus Duenser 34560 A 0 0 0

99 28 BMS Spook N Cute 569858 Lorena Feuerstein 51693 Karin Feuerstein 75709 D 0 0 0

Percent Retained: 50%

Enclosed is $                                  (5% of entry fees).  Show Secretary: Katarzyna Pec                                                                     Completed by: Katarzyna Pec

NRHA SBH Open                                                                 Judges: Dennis Schulz, Markus Morawitz

Show # 38829 Location: Krakovany Class: Snaffle Bit/Hackamore Open Go: 1
Pattern: 7

# of Entries: 6 Entry Fee: 50



# Shown: 11 Trophy Fee: Money Added: 100

Place Exhibitor
# Horse Name License # Rider Name NRHA

Membership # Owner/Co-Owner NRHA
Membership # Country J1 J2 Score

1 30 Call Me Miss Bonanza 571181 Stefanie Eichinger 77125 Stefanie Eichinger 77125 A 70,5 70,5 141 $81,80

2 77 Spook N Valentin 565202 Vannesa Sauer 76710 Vannesa Sauer 76710 D 69,5 69 138,5 $71,58

3 83 AJS Body Jac 541993 Michala Hromadkova 62457 Michala Hromadkova 62457 CZ 68 68,5 136,5 $20,45

3 68 Pretty Nics 569383 Valentina Losova 71505 Valentina Losova 71505 CZ 68,5 68 136,5 $20,45

5 79 Smartesdirtyharry 561443 Milli Heß 82784 Dorothee Hess Leitmeier 82783 D 68 68 136

6 72 A Blend Of Genius 562991 Katerina Brozova 71317 Katerina Brozova 71317 CZ 67 67 134

7 84 Sah Weeet Chic 535527 Pavel Slabik 54940 Pavel Slabik 54940 CZ 67 66,5 133,5

8 67 Smoke N Misty 556343 Andrzej Ciok 62958 Andrzej Ciok 62958 PL 65 64 129

9 17 Smart Dealin Jac 561879 Lucie Obranska Lucie Obranska CZ 64 63,5 127,5

10 48 Look At The Sunrise 548394 Helena Orlova 48552 Pavel Orel 46360 CZ 57,5 56 113,5

99 90 LR Peppy Saint Paddy Pia Fuater-Gaul 55640 Pia Fuater-Gaul 55640 D 0 0 0

Percent Retained: 50%

Enclosed is $                                 (5% of entry fees).  Show Secretary: Katarzyna Pec                                                                     Completed by: Katarzyna Pec

NRHA Rookie  L2                                                               Judges: Dennis Schulz, Markus Morawitz

Show # 38829 Location: Krakovany Class: Rookie Level 2 Go: 1
Pattern: 5

# of Entries: 11 Entry Fee: 20



# Shown: 1 Trophy Fee: Money Added: 

Place Exhibitor
#

Horse Name License # Rider Name NRHA
Membership #

Owner/Co-Owner NRHA
Membership #

Country J1 J2 Score

99 83 AJS Body Jac 541993 Michala Hromadkova 62457 Michala Hromadkova 62457 CZ 0 0 0

Percent Retained:

Enclosed is $                                  (5% of entry fees).  Show Secretary: Katarzyna Pec                                                                     Completed by: Katarzyna Pec

NRHA Youth 13&under                                                                  Judges: Dennis Schulz, Markus Morawitz

Show # 38829 Location: Krakovany Class: Youth 13&under Go: 1
Pattern: 6

# of Entries: 1 Entry Fee: 10



# Shown: 1 Trophy Fee: Money Added: 

Place Exhibitor
# Horse Name License # Rider Name NRHA

Membership # Owner/Co-Owner NRHA
Membership # Country J1 J2 Score

1 79 Smartesdirtyharry 561443 Milli Heß 82784 Dorothee Hess Leitmeier 82783 D 69 68,5 137,5

Percent Retained:

Enclosed is $                                  (5% of entry fees).  Show Secretary: Katarzyna Pec                                                                     Completed by: Katarzyna Pec

NRHA Youth 14-18                                                                Judges: Dennis Schulz, Markus Morawitz

Show # 38829 Location: Krakovany Class: Youth 14-18 Go: 1
Pattern: 6

# of Entries: 1 Entry Fee: 10



# Shown: 5 Trophy Fee: Money Added: 500

Place Exhibitor
# Horse Name License # Rider Name NRHA

Membership # Owner/Co-Owner NRHA
Membership # Country J1 J2 Score

1 86 Smart Whizzi 570536 Lukas Brucek 47671 Jaroslav Vilgos 48710 CZ 69,5 71 140,5 $371,25

2 18 Magneticaly 571228 Pavel Orel 46360 Sabrina Adam 55832 CZ 70 69,5 139,5 $247,50

3 81 Whizper To Me 572022 Eliska Orlitova TEMP Jan Juricak 57682 CZ 69 69 138

4 28 BMS Spook N Cute 569858 Lorena Feuerstein 51693 Karin Feuerstein 75709 D 69 68,5 137,5

5 35 JM Step By Step 570062 Rafal Dolata 56604 Janusz Milek 53167 PL 67,5 66 133,5

Enclosed is $                                 (5% of entry fees).  Show Secretary: Katarzyna Pec                                                                     Completed by: Katarzyna Pec

NRHA 4yo Futurity Open                                                               Judges: Dennis Schulz, Markus Morawitz

Show # 38830 Location: Krakovany Class: 4yo Futurity Open Go: 1
Pattern: 9

# of Entries: 5 Entry Fee: 40 Percent Retained: 50%



# Shown: 4 Trophy Fee: Money Added: 500

Place Exhibitor
#

Horse Name License # Rider Name NRHA
Membership #

Owner/Co-Owner NRHA
Membership #

Country J1 J2 Score

1 95 Taris Crown Royal 570253 Markus Duenser 34560 Markus Duenser 34560 D 69 69 138 $357

2 36 Honey Chic Please 571869 Stefan Deredowski 51680 Stefan Deredowski 51680 PL 69 68,5 137,5 $238

3 89 As Smart As Gin 570067 Stepan Smrz 75916 Stepan Smrz 75916 CZ 65,5 65,5 131

4 45 Magneticaly 571228 Sabrina Adam 55832 Sabrina Adam 55832 A 64 65 129

Enclosed is $                                 (5% of entry fees).  Show Secretary: Katarzyna Pec                                                                     Completed by: Katarzyna Pec

NRHA 4yo Futurity Non Pro                                                               Judges: Dennis Schulz, Markus Morawitz

Show # 38830 Location: Krakovany Class: 4yo Futurity Non Pro Go: 1
Pattern: 9

# of Entries: 4 Entry Fee: 50 Percent Retained: 50%
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